SANLANDO |&I DEFICIENCY CORRECTIONS PHASE 4
DIG AND BID TABULATION

TRISURE CORPORATION $2,690,000.00
TRAVERSE GROUP $2,393,373.10
BOYKIN CONSTRUCTION $2,750,032.00




PART 1 GENERAL

1. Description

BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

The following Bid, for the Sanlando &l Deficiency Correction Phase 4 project, is hereby
made to Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by

Tri-Sure Corporation

P O Box 653

Auburndale Fl 33823

863-967-5506

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

2. The Undersigned:

A. Acknowledges receipt of:

1.

Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.

2. Addenda: Number Date:
Number Date:
Number Date:
Number Date:
B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in

submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding
regarding the same.

C. Agrees:

1.

To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.

2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding
disposition of Bid Security.

3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on
the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a
Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions
to Bidders.

4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice
to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the
work within 180 calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.

6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages
in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

3. Lump Sum Price

The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of $§___

00410-1



Two Million, six hundred ninety thousand
Y Dollars ($_2,690,000.00 ).

Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations
A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.

B. | have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:

1. Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents.
2. Trench Safety Statement

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this__29th  day of _May 2020

Tri-Sure Corporation

Contractor
CQaaon Chambera 5/20/20
By/(Signature) Date

Jason Chambers, President

Printed Name and Title

P.O. Box 653
Business Address
Auburndale Florida 33823
City State Zip Code
863-967-5506 863-551-9746
Telephone No. Facsimile No.
trisure@aol.com
E-Mail Address
ATTEST:
Remns Chambere 5/29/20
By (Signature) Date

Kerri Chambers, Secretary

Printed Name and Title

00410-2



PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

The following Bid, for the Sanlando &l Deficiency Correction Phase 4 project, is hereby

made to Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by
TRAVERSE GROUP, INC.

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2 The Undersigned:

A. Acknowledges receipt of:

1.

Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.

2. Addenda: Number NA Dated _ NA
Number Dated
Number Dated
Number Dated
B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in
submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding
the same.
C. Agrees:

1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.

2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding
disposition of Bid Security.

3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on
the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor
and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to
Bidders.

4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice
to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the
work within 180 calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.

6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages

in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

1.3 Lump Sum Price

00410-1



The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of $
Two million three hundred ninety one thousand three hundred seventy three dollars &

ten cents Dollars ($_2,391,373.10 ).

1.4 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations
A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.

B. | have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:

1. Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents.
2. Trench Safety Statement

1.5 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this 29 day of
MAY, 2020

TRAVERSE GROUP, INC.

Contractor

A""—" 5.29.2020
By (Signature) Date
ALICIA ROEHN CORPORATE SECRETARY

Printed Name and Title

PO BOX 121754

Business Address

CI FERMONT FL 34712

City State Zip Code
352.409.6630 877.532.8247

Telephone No. Facsimile No.
AROEHN@TRAVERSE-GROUP.COM

E-Mail Address

ATTEST:

> 5.29.2020

By (Signature) Date
ALEX SHAFER MANAGING MEMBER

Printed Name and Title

00410-2



The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of $
—,—LVL/ Mijlien L Swin hundr l(( ‘ ‘ L+u t'hUM./Lan\

third n two dollacs
g

1.4 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations
A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.

Dollars ($_@m 2,250, 032.99.

B. | have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:

1. Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents.

2. Trench Safety Statement

1.5 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this 3 5 day of

H\Cm ) NDQD

Pourinn fonstneetion ne .

Contractdr

7 Z/éwﬂ/ S|Aa%| 2000

B?(Snéﬁfﬁre)/ / " Date

Printed N’ame and Tlt}e’

b . ﬁemff =t

Business Address

Minneola £ 24715
City State Zip Code
2ha- 04- 5042 290 - 26 4- 34N
Telephone No. Facsimile No.

A winLonst @ a el com
E-Mail Address

v@ %Km . b/QS/JO

By (Slgnature) Date

‘ / CNLS L/gouz(m (¢ Yﬂg(f
Printed Name and Title /

00410-2

‘Ql“""&"gn
o\ CONS o,
0‘ \“ """ '9(;'

(L)
"“mmuul“‘



Utilities Inc. of Flaorida
Sanlando Ph 4 &1 Deficiency Corrections 00950-1

SECTION 00950
CHANGE ORDER FORM

Change Order No. 1

Project Title Sanlando 1&! Deficiency Corrections Phase 4
Bid No.

Owner: Utilities Inc. of Florida

Contractor: Traverse Group. Inc.

Agreement Date: 7/20/2020

This Change Order is necessary to cover changes in the work to be performed under this
Agreement. The GENERAL CONDITIONS, SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, and
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS apply to and govern all work under this Change Order.

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

) Original Contract Price $ 1.187,003.00
(2) Current Contract Price (Adjusted by Previous Change Orders) $ 1,187,003.00
(3) Total Proposed Change in Contract Price $ 113,300.00
4) New Contract Price (Item 2 + Item 3) $ 1.300,303.00
(5) Original Contract Time 160 Days
(6) Current Contract Time (Adjusted by Previous Change Orders) 160 Days
(7) Total Proposed Change in Contract Time 0 Days
(8) New Contract Time (ltem 6 + Item 7) 160 Days
9 Original Contract Substantial Completion Date 12/27/2020

(10) New Contract Substantial Completion Date 12/27/2020




Utilities Inc. of Florida
Sanlando Ph 4 1&1 Deficiency Corrections 00950-2

CHANGES ORDERED

ITEM 1

Description of Change: A43 Windmill Way
Reason for Change: Manhole buried, raise manhole
Change in Contract Price: $6,000.00

Change in Contract Time: na

ITEM 2

Description of Change: H3-MH126 to 128 Elderberry Lane

Reason for Change: Repair pipe at 201' due to directional drill pipe
being through sewer pipe

Change in Contract Price: $56.100 00

Change in Contract Time: na

ITEM 3

Description of Change: H3mH38 Bay Hammock Lane
Reason for Change: Add Cleanout

Change in Contract Price: $26,600.00

Change in Contract Time: na

ITEM 4

Description of Change: H3.mHa41 squirrel Trail
Reason for Change: a44 cieanout

Change in Contract Price: 32460000

Change in Contract Time: na




Utilities Inc. of Florida
Sanlando Ph 4 |1&] Deficiency Corrections 00950-3

ITEM 5

Description of Change:
Reason for Change:
Change in Contract Price:

Change in Contract Time:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

| Change in Change in
No. | Description | Contract Price | Contract Time
1 Raise MH A3 $6.000.00 NA
2 Repair Pipe at 201' MH126 to 128 $56.100.00 NA
3 Cleanout at MH38 $26,600.00 NA
4 Cleanout at MH41 $24,600.00 NA
5
TOTAL $ 113.300.00 0 Days

WAIVER This Change Order constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for the

adjustment of the Contract Price and Contract Time as a result of increases or decreases in cost
and time of performance caused directly and indirectly from the change. Acceptance of this
Waiver constitutes an agreement between OWNER and CONTRACTOR that the Change Order
represents an equitable adjustment to the Agreement and that CONTRACTOR shall waive all
rights to file a Contract Claim or claim of any nature on this Change Order. Execution of this
Change Order shall constitute CONTRACTOR’s complete acceptance and satisfaction that it is
entitied to no more costs or time (direct, indirect, impact, etc.) pursuant to this Change Order.

APPROVAL AND CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to all provisions of the original
Agreement and specifically changed by this Change Order; and



Utilities Inc. of Florida
Sanlando Ph 4 |1&1 Deficiency Corrections 00950-4

It is expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have no effect
on the original Agreement other than matters expressly provided herein.

ATTEST: TYavex se (Jh)m) \NL.

Contractor

@ Mucia &elan - Corp Secretory
A MW

Printgd Name and Title of Officer
MB 0LO CA—/;_J L e

Date By (Signature)
Q13-2020
(Corporate Seal) Date
ATTEST: Uh'[ties dne. of Floridew
Owner
r))rwml( éonaré_ Qéau.m.., M«r
(Signature) Printed Name and Title
Date By (Signiture) </

g a4-/2020

(Seal) Date

END OF SECTION



ESTIMATE
PROJECT: SANDLANDOQ 1&I Phasa 4
OWNER: UTILITIEB INC,

Sheet!

TRAVERSE GROUP INC
PO BOX 121764

CLERMONT, FL. 34712

(362)409-6630

(362)267-8096

APS ADDITIONS
DESCRIPTION OF WORK
WAY
1 L 2 Z.500.00
1 L 500, 500.00
1 L 56000 50000
1 L 500.00
l 5,000.00
H3 - (7] 5 7O MH126 ELDERBERRY LANE DIRECTIONAL DRILL PIPE THROUGH PIPE 201°
MOBILIZATION K 19,000.00 19,000.00
MO T i 3 500 00 500,00
SEAA & 1 E ﬂ‘%ﬁa .%H
[EXCA 1 L 6,900.00 5.800.00
ANITA : L 4,500.00 4,500 0
LT 10 ¥ 45000 50000
REN ;i LS 3,500.00 500,00
WL AN 15 F 105,00 500.00
SIDE %0 F 120,00 400,00
PRE AND POST VIDEO L 2,500.00 500,
PRE CON VIDEO X 800 00 800.00
SOD L 1.000.00 1,000.00
PERMIT 1 L 1.500.00 1,500.00
96,100.00
L 4.000.00 4,000.00
T 500.00 500,00
i 00000 060 00
L 6,000.00 300
L 2 50000 .00
L 509,00 80000 |
15 i 12000 1,800
1 LS 2.500.00 2,50000
1 i5 500.00 500.00
26,600.00
L 400000 4.000.00
L 350000 500.00
L .000.00 5,000.00
LS 4000 EEE [ m& m
2.500.00 2,500
L 800.00 500,00
15 ¥ 120.00 1
1 LS 2,500,00 2,500.00
1 1 L8 ﬁuo 500.00
E 24,600.00
L
TOTAL 113,300,00

A3 - HIDDEN RIDGE COVE @ NORTH RIDGE LAKE CIR

Manhele A10-3 open and visibla

AS50 - SLEEPY HOLLOW COVE

Manhoie A8-50, 49a, 49 AND 51 are all open and visible

Page 1



BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

PART 1 GENERAL

11 Description

The following Bid, for the Sanlando I&I Deficiency Correction Phase 4 project, is hereby
made to Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by

E’qu khl'\ ('" onsgt .

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2 The Undersigned:

A. Acknowledges receipt of:
\,mﬂf‘,‘i’ff;g‘gﬂ»,, Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.
et eViY S e,
S RN
il YO 2:%% Addenda: Number il Dated o .
> A »-‘;‘\. . "s . :
2 ¥ Lé H Number _r Dated
3 }?’* X i Number 1 Dated
T UEA N | Number. Dated
AN 3 .,1\1:.'31\’,%-'. §
% BAR " Fag¥examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in
"“'-»,,_.Mm,,s,,,,,,su‘bmitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding
the same.
C. Agrees:

1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.

2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding
disposition of Bid Security.

3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on
the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor
and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to

Bidders.
4, To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice

to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the
work within 180 calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.

6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages
in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

1.3 Lump Sum Price

00410-1



The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of $
—,—LVL/ Mijlien L Swin hundr l(( ‘ ‘ L+u t'hUM./Lan\

third n two dollacs
g

1.4 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations
A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.

Dollars ($_@m 2,250, 032.99.

B. | have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:

1. Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents.

2. Trench Safety Statement

1.5 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this 3 5 day of

H\Cm ) NDQD

Pourinn fonstneetion ne .

Contractdr

7 Z/éwﬂ/ S|Aa%| 2000

B?(Snéﬁfﬁre)/ / " Date

Printed N’ame and Tlt}e’

b . ﬁemff =t

Business Address

Minneola £ 24715
City State Zip Code
2ha- 04- 5042 290 - 26 4- 34N
Telephone No. Facsimile No.

A winLonst @ a el com
E-Mail Address

v@ %Km . b/QS/JO

By (Slgnature) Date

‘ / CNLS L/gouz(m (¢ Yﬂg(f
Printed Name and Title /

00410-2

‘Ql“""&"gn
o\ CONS o,
0‘ \“ """ '9(;'

(L)
"“mmuul“‘



SANLANDO |&I DEFICIENCY CORRECTIONS PHASE 4

LINING BID TABULATION

INSITUFORM $825,244.90

VORTEX $898,823.00

ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES $734,681.30




PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

The following Bid, for the Sanlando |&I Deficiency Correction Phase 4 project, is hereby
made to Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by

Insituform Technologies, LLC

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2 The Undersigned:

A. Acknowledges receipt of:

1.

Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.

2. Addenda: Number N/A Dated _N/A
Number Dated
Number Dated
Number Dated
B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in
submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding
the same.
C. Agrees:

1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.

2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding
disposition of Bid Security.

3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on
the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor
and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to
Bidders.

4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice
to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the
work within 180 calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.

6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages

in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

1.3 Lump Sum Price

00410-1



The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of $  825,224.90
Eight Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Four Dollars and
Ninety Cents. Dollars ($___825,244.90 ¥

1.4 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations
A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.

B. | have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:

1. Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents.
2 Trench Safety Statement - Section 00430

1.5 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this_22nd _ day of
May, 2020

Insituform Technologies, LLC

Contractor W
mﬂay 22.2020

By (Signature) Date

Diane Partridge, Contracting and Attesting Officer
Printed Name and Title

17988 Edison Avenue Sy e
Business Address e
Chesterfield, MO 63005 :

City State Zip Code

(636) 530-8000 / (636) 530-8701

Telephone No. Facsimile No.

dpartridge@aegion.com
E-Mail Address

ATTEST:

\M\v@\ M May 22, 2020

By (Signature) - Date

Jana Lause, Contracting and Atteéting Officer
Printed Name and Title

00410-2



PART 1 GENERAL

11 Description

BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

The following Bid, for the Sanlando 1&! Deficiency Correction Phase 4 project, is hereby

made to Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by
Vortex Services, LLC. - 5910 Hartford Street Tampa, FL 33619 - (813) 626-0700

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2  The Undersigned:

A. Acknowledges receipt of:

1.

Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.

2 Addenda: Number !‘Jl A Dated
Number Dated
Number Dated
Number Dated
B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in
submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding
the same.
C. Agrees:

1s To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.

2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding
disposition of Bid Security.

3 To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on
the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor
and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to
Bidders.

4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice
to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the
work within 180 calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.

6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liqguidated damages

in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

1.3 Lump Sum Price

00410-1



The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of $
Zight hy inety -eight \ght hu
Dollars ($238,322.00 ).

1.4 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations

A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.
B. | have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:
12 Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents.

2. Trench Safety Statement - Section 00430

1.5 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this22Nd __ day of

May 2020

Vortex Services, LLC.

Contractor

By(Signature) Date

Wesley Kingery - EVP
Printed Name and Title

5910 Hartford Street

Business Address

Tampa FL 33619
City State- Zip Code
(813) 626-0700

Telephone No. Facsimile No.

wkingery@vortexcompanies.com
E-Mail Address

ATTE?T:

é\/k_, 5/22/2020

By (Signature) (4 Date

Catherine Corrigan - Project Coordinator

Printed Name and Title

00410-2



PART 1 GENERAL

1.1

Description

BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

The following Bid, for the Sanlando &I Deficiency Correction Phase 4 project, is hereby
made to Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by

Atlantic Pipe Services, LLC

1420 Wartin Luther King Jr Bivd

Santord, FL 32771

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2

1.3

The Undersigned:

A Acknowledges receipt of:
1. Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.
2. Addenda: Number 1 Dated 5/5/20 Email
Number 2 Dated _5/7/20 Email
Number 3 Dated _5/7/20 Email
Number Dated
B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in
submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding
the same.
C. Agrees:

1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.

2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding
disposition of Bid Security.

3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on
the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor
and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to
Bidders.

4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice
to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the
work within 180 calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.

6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages

in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

Lump Sum Price

00410-1



The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of
$_Seven Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-One Dollars and 30/100
($734,681.30).

1.4 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations
A. Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.

B. I have attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:

1. Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents.
2. Trench Safety Statement - Section 00430

15 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed this__33nd _ day of

Mw
Aordic “Ppu Survies UL
Contractor
_ Qo Qolﬂ_ 5/22 /2020
By (Signature) " Date

AMlan (]_oLQ|2_ l/'P/J&udu\T‘

Printed Name and Title

1420 W or b n Ludbes King I Rhd .

Business Address

Suinbvd  FL 3711

City State Zip Code
Hy 7141 - 1310 nla
Telephone No. Facsimile No.

by @ s Hanficpipe . 1S

E-Mail Address

ATTEST:

r
E\,EF'(Signature) Date

/”\rm':e \A’KG)Q/Q , Corﬁ'rv/le,»

Printed Name and Title —

q,nl“ 8y, ANGIE VERGARA
_.rP/“* \"ﬁ Notary Public - State of Florida
i Commission # GG 345988

{ 'd"ar r\.ﬁ' My Comm, Expires Ju| 13, 2023
' Bonded through Nationai Notary Assn,

00410-2



ADPS

ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES Florida’s Commercial Pipeline Cleaning, Inspection and Rehab Specialist

1420 Martin Luther King Jr.
Blvd Sanford, Florida 32771
P: (407) 792-1360
info@atlanticpipe.us

PROPOSAL Change Order - 001

Proposal submitted To: | Jtjlities, Inc Phone:  407-948-9840 Date:  09/14/20
street: 200 Weathersfield Ave JobName: Sanlando - Change Order Request 001
City, state, Zip Alftamonte Springs, FL 1% ion: Area F-01 MH156 to MH155
Awn: Bryan Gongre E-Mail: Bryan.Gongre@UIWater.com
Quantity Description UOoOM Rate Total
1 Grout Repair - Longitudinal Fractures EA $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL $6,000.00
Heavy Cleaning determined by percentage of debris in pipeline
12" Diameter 25.00% 3" Debris
15" Diameter 25.00% 4" Debris
18" Diameter 20.00% 4" Debris
24" Diameter 20.00% 5" Debris
30" Diameter 20.00% 6" Debris
Heavy Cleaning 36" Diameter 20.00% 7" Debris
Rates 42" Diameter 15.00% 6" Debris
48" Diameter 15.00% 7" Debris
54" Diameter 10.00% 5" Debris
60" Diameter 10.00% 6" Debris
In the event the required cleaning is beyond normal Heavy Cleaning, the
cleaning will be performed under an hourly rate. Subject to prior client
notification and approval.

10f3



ADPS

ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES Florida’s Commercial Pipeline Cleaning, Inspection and Rehab Specialist

1420 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd
Sanford, Florida 32773

P: (407) 792-1360
info@atlanticpipe.us

We propose to hereby furnish the following:

1. Our proposal includes all labor, material, equipment, and workmanship to Grout Longitudinal Fractures at Joint.

2. Although APS feels confident Grout Stabilization of area can be completed to allow for CIPP rehabilitation, there
is inherent risk and the possibility of a full collapse of the sanitary line. APS can not be held responsible and a point
repair is not included in pricing.

Customer Responsibilities Qualifications
Local facility or dump-site for disposal of debris / @ /Any delays beyond the direct control of APS will be subject to an
waste material removed from project location hourly charge for each unit on site.
Local metered water supply (Access on Site) @® Weekend and Night Work may be subject to increased rates.
Access to secure site for storage of equipment and @ Any unforeseen or abnormal pipeline or site conditions will be subject
materials to renegotiation without penalty to APS
Exposure of all structures and access to all work @ Paymentterms are NET 30 days of invoice date

areas without delay

@ This proposal is valid for 30 days from the date of submission

Stabilized Access to work areas - Two Wheel
Drive Accessible only

Traffic Control - If Applicable

APS Representative
Signature | Date ‘ 9/14/20

Acceptance of Proposal: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.
You are authorized to do the work specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Client Representative: |Bryan K. Gongre
Signature ‘ Date | 9/14/20
20f3



rclayton
Oval

rclayton
Oval

rclayton
Oval

rclayton
Oval

rclayton
Oval


	Untitled.pdf
	BID FORM (LUMP SUM)
	1.2 The Undersigned:
	1.3 Lump Sum Price
	1.4 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations

	Untitled.pdf
	BID FORM (LUMP SUM)
	1.2 The Undersigned:
	1.3 Lump Sum Price
	1.4 Miscellaneous Requirements and Affirmations


	Proposal Submitted To: Utilities, Inc
	Phone: 407-948-9840
	Street: 200 Weathersfield Ave
	Job Name: Sanlando - Change Order Request 001
	City State Zip: Altamonte Springs, FL
	Job Location: Area F-01 MH156 to MH155
	Attn: Bryan Gongre
	EMail: Bryan.Gongre@UIWater.com
	APS Representative: 
	Client Representative: Bryan K. Gongre
	Text2: 1. Our proposal includes all labor, material, equipment, and workmanship to Grout Longitudinal Fractures at Joint.

2. Although APS feels confident Grout Stabilization of area can be completed to allow for CIPP rehabilitation, there is inherent risk and the possibility of a full collapse of the sanitary line. APS can not be held responsible and a point repair is not included in pricing. 
	Text3: Change Order - 001
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box5: Off
	Check Box6: Off
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	Check Box9: Off
	QTY2: 
	QTY3: 
	QTY4: 
	QTY5: 
	QTY6: 
	QTY7: 
	QTY8: 
	QTY9: 
	QTY10: 
	QTY11: 
	QTY12: 
	QTY13: 
	QTY14: 
	QTY15: 
	QTY1: 1
	QTY16: 
	Descr2: 
	Descr3: 
	Descr4: 
	Descr5: 
	Descr6: 
	Descr7: 
	Descr8: 
	Descr9: 
	Descr10: 
	Descr11: 
	Descr12: 
	Descr13: 
	Descr14: 
	Descr15: 
	Descr1: Grout Repair - Longitudinal Fractures
	Descr16: 
	UOM2: 
	UOM3: 
	UOM4: 
	UOM5: 
	UOM6: 
	UOM7: 
	UOM8: 
	UOM9: 
	UOM10: 
	UOM11: 
	UOM12: 
	UOM13: 
	UOM14: 
	UOM15: 
	UOM1: EA
	UOM16: 
	Rate2: 
	Rate3: 
	Rate4: 
	Rate5: 
	Rate6: 
	Rate7: 
	Rate8: 
	Rate9: 
	Rate10: 
	Rate11: 
	Rate12: 
	Rate13: 
	Rate14: 
	Rate1: 6000
	Rate15: 
	Rate16: 
	Total1: 6000
	Total2: 0
	Total3: 0
	Total4: 0
	Total5: 0
	Total6: 0
	Total7: 0
	Total9: 0
	Total8: 0
	Total10: 0
	Total12: 0
	Total11: 0
	Total13: 0
	Total15: 0
	Total14: 0
	Total16: 0
	Total17: 6000
	Date11_af_date: 9-14-20
	Date12_af_date: 9-14-20
	Date13_af_date: 9/14/20


